

## **AGENDA**

## Southeast Tennessee Local Workforce Development Board American Job Center Chattanooga 5600 Brainerd Road, Suite A-5, Chattanooga, TN 37411 June 12, 2024 | 11:30 AM – 1:00 PM EDT

Call to Order Marshall Graves

Recognition of Elected Officials Marshall Graves

Roll Call Christi Chapman

Public Comment(s) Marshall Graves

Approval of Minutes Marshall Graves

Southeast Workforce Update Michele Holt

**Administrative Reports** 

Financial Reports
 Committee Reports (consent agenda)
 Marshall Graves

**Tennessee Youth Employment Program (TYEP)** 

Program Highlights and Strategy

TYEP Worksite and Participant Experience

Angie Markum

Allison Hutcheson

One Stop Operator Report Jorge Vera

Other Business Marshall Graves

Adjourn Marshall Graves